## No. A.22015/1/2021-COMEX GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS COMMISSIONERATE OF EXCISE & NARCOTICS BUILDING OPPOSITE AIJAL CLUB, KHATLA, AIZAWL-796001, MIZORAM

Dated, Aizawl, the 23rd August, 2023.

## OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of public service **H/C 182 Jerry Khawtinkhuma**, Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Mamit District, Mamit is hereby transferred and posted to the Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Champhai District, Champhai until further order.

He should be released by his Controlling Officer within 10(ten) days from the date of issue of this order. No TA/DA and joining time is admissible as transfer is made on own request.

> Sd/-NGURCHUNGNUNGA SAILO Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Mizoram: Aizawl

Memo No.A.22015/1/2021-COMEX: Copy to:-

Dated Aizawl, the 23rd August, 2023.

- 1. P.S to Minister, Govt. of Mizoram Excise & Narcotics Dept. for information.
- Under Secretary Govt. of Mizoram Excise & Narcotics Department for information.
- 3. All Assistant Commissioners of Excise & Narcotics for information and necessary action.
- 4. Treasury Officer Mamit / Champhai for information and further necessary action.
- 5. Person concerned.
- 6. Person Service Book concerned.
- Computer Operator for uploading in departmental website.
- 8. Guard File.

Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics Mizoram : Aizawl